

Date: 08th April, 2025

To.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051, Maharashtra, India.

Scrip Code: LAMOSAIC - Lamosaic India Limited

ISIN: INEOR0201012

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith copy of the Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended, received from the Promoters and Promoters Group of the Company.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Lamosaic India Limited,

CS Swati Jain Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ICSI Membership No.: ACS-58635

Place: Mumbai



Orporate Office: 119, Atlanta Estate, A Wing, 01st Floor, Off. G. M. Link Road, Goregaon East, Near Virwani Industrial Estate, Mumbai – 400063, Maharashtra, India. CIN: L31001PN2023PLC221416 • PAN: AAFCL4413J • GSTIN: 27AAFCL4413J1ZI





Date: 08th April, 2025

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051, Maharashtra, India.

To, The Audit Committee Lamosaic India Limited 119, Atlanta Estate, A Wing, 01st Floor, Off. G. M. Link Road, Goregaon East, Mumbai – 400063, Maharashtra, India.

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended.

Dear Sir / Madam,

In compliance with the provisions of the Regulation 31(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended, on behalf of all the Promoters and Promoters Group, we hereby declare that we hold 72,78,008 Equity Shares of Lamosaic India Limited as on 31st March, 2025 and that we have not made any Encumbrance of the said Equity Shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended on 31st March, 2025.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

On behalf of the Promoter and Promoter Group of Lamosaic India Limited

Vinod Juthalal Visaria

Promoter

CC:

To. The Company Secretary Lamosaic India Limited 119, Atlanta Estate, A Wing, 01st Floor, Off. G. M. Link Road, Goregaon East,

Mumbai – 400063, Maharashtra, India.

Jay Manilal Chheda

Promoter